
Goal Y Booked R Sent off Substitution P Penalty O Own goal Captain Goalkeeper Misses next match if booked
22:33:36CET
13 Mar 2025

Full Time Report
Knockout phase play-offs 2nd leg - Thursday 20 February 2025
FCH Arena Heidenheim

1. FC Heidenheim 1846 2 1st leg 1 F.C. Copenhagen
F.C. Copenhagen win 4 - 3 on aggregate after extra time

1 (0)
Half-Time

40 Frank Feller   
2 Marnon Busch
4 Tim Siersleben
6 Patrick Mainka   

10 Paul Wanner
12 Budu Zivzivadze
16 Julian Niehues
19 Jonas Föhrenbach
20 Luca Kerber
21 Adrian Beck
27 Thomas Keller

1 Kevin Müller   
22 Vitus Eicher   
3 Jan Schöppner
5 Benedikt Gimber
8 Léo Scienza

17 Mathias Honsak
18 Marvin Pieringer
23 Omar Haktab Traore
25 Christopher Negele
30 Norman Theuerkauf
31 Sirlord Conteh
36 Luka Janes

Coach:

Frank Schmidt
1st
half

2nd
half

Total attempts 4 14

Attempts on target 2 2

Saves 1 1

Corners 0 2

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 7 3

Fouls suffered 6 7

Free kicks to goal 0 1

Possession 50% 53%

Ball in play 14'41" 14'56"

Total ball in play 29'20" 28'10"

Referee:

Nikola Dabanović (MNE)
Assistant referees:

Vladan Todorović (MNE)
Srđan Jovanovic (MNE)
Fourth official:

Miloš Bošković (MNE)
UEFA delegate:

Anna Kapasoglou (GRE)

18:45CET

45'

90'

37' 19 Amin Chiakha

1'15''

18 Marvin Pieringer
27 Thomas Keller 46'

17 Mathias Honsak
20 Luca Kerber 46'

19 Jonas Föhrenbach Y 52'

3 Jan Schöppner
16 Julian Niehues 57'

8 Léo Scienza
19 Jonas Föhrenbach 57'

8 Léo Scienza 73'
23 Omar Haktab Traore

2 Marnon Busch 74'

53' P 2 Kevin Diks

63' 16 Robert
30 Elias Achouri

63' 8 Magnus Mattsson
10 Mohamed Elyounoussi

69' Y 24 Birger Meling

71' 27 Thomas Delaney
36 William Clem

73' Y 5 Gabriel Pereira

83' 11 Jordan Larsson
19 Amin Chiakha

83' 6 Pantelis Hatzidiakos
4 Munashe Garananga

5'56''21 Adrian Beck Y

(1)
Half-Time 3

41 Diant Ramaj   
2 Kevin Diks
4 Munashe Garananga
5 Gabriel Pereira   

10 Mohamed Elyounoussi
17 Victor Froholdt
19 Amin Chiakha
22 Giorgi Gocholeishvili
24 Birger Meling
30 Elias Achouri
36 William Clem

1 Nathan Trott   
31 Rúnar Rúnarsson   
6 Pantelis Hatzidiakos
8 Magnus Mattsson

11 Jordan Larsson
13 Rodrigo Huescas
15 Marcos Lopez
16 Robert
27 Thomas Delaney
33 Rasmus Falk
48 Hunor Németh

Coach:

Jacob Neestrup
1st
half

2nd
half

Total attempts 9 3

Attempts on target 2 2

Saves 2 2

Corners 3 1

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 6 8

Fouls suffered 7 3

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 50% 47

Ball in play 14'39" 13'14"

Total ball in play 29'20" 28'10"

VAR:

Clay Ruperti (NED)
Assistant VAR:

Erwin Blank (NED)

1 2

Page 1 of 2



Goal Y Booked R Sent off Substitution P Penalty O Own goal Captain Goalkeeper Misses next match if booked
22:33:36CET
13 Mar 2025

Full Time Report
Knockout phase play-offs 2nd leg - Thursday 20 February 2025
FCH Arena Heidenheim

1. FC Heidenheim 1846 2 1st leg 1 F.C. Copenhagen
F.C. Copenhagen win 4 - 3 on aggregate after extra time

1

Extra
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 22

Attempts on target 1 5

Saves 1 3

Corners 0 2

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 8 18

Fouls suffered 5 18

Free kicks to goal 0 1

Possession 59% 54%

Ball in play 12'19" 41'57"

Total ball in play 20'45" 78'16"

Extra time

105'

120'

0'12''

3 Jan Schöppner Y 110'

30 Norman Theuerkauf
10 Paul Wanner 113'

106' 13 Rodrigo Huescas
22 Giorgi Gocholeishvili

114' 13 Rodrigo Huescas

2'60'' Y 41 Diant Ramaj

3

Extra
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 16

Attempts on target 2 6

Saves 1 5

Corners 1 5

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 5 19

Fouls suffered 6 16

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 41% 46%

Ball in play 8'26" 36'19"

Total ball in play 20'45" 78'16"

Attendance: 12,336 2 2
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